
Milwaukee’s Complete Count Committee 
Leadership Team 

2010 Census 
 

Chairperson 
Sharon Robinson, Administration Director, City of Milwaukee 
Phone: 414.286.3828  Email: sharon.robinson@milwaukee.gov 
 
Subcommittee/Outreach Chairs 
African American Outreach 
Jerry Ann Hamilton, President, NAACP 
Phone: 414.562.1000  Email: naacp@bizwi.rr.com 
 
Business Outreach 
Bethany Perkins, Public Relations Representative, Manpower Inc. 
Phone: 414.906.6253  Email: bethany.perkins@na.manpower.com 
 
Education Outreach 
Phil Harris, Media Manager, Milwaukee Public Schools 
Phone: 414.475.8902  Email: harrisph@milwaukee.k12.wi.us 
 
Faith-based Outreach 
Arn Quakkelaar, CEO & President, BASICS in Milwaukee, Inc. 
Phone: 414.372.7200  Email: arn@basicsinmke.org 
 
Government Outreach 
Ron Leonhardt, City Clerk-City of Milwaukee 
Phone: 414.286.3781  Email: ronald.leonhardt@milwaukee.gov 
 
Hispanic Outreach 
Darryl Morin, Executive Director, League of United Latin American Citizens (LULAC) 
Phone: 414.486.1940  Email: dmorin@lulac-wisconsin.org 
 
Hmong Outreach 
Charles Vang, Executive Director, Hmong Chamber of Commerce 
Phone: 414.899.5014  Email: charlesvaj@yahoo.com 
 
Homeless/Housing Advocacy Outreach 
Ken Schmidt, Executive Director, Hope House 
Phone: 414.645.2122  Email: kens@hopehousemke.org 
 
Media Outreach Co-chairs 
Neil Albrecht, Assistant Director, Election Commission/City of Milwaukee 
Phone: 414.286.8683  Email: neil.albrecht@milwaukee.gov 
 
Peter “Pedro” Kwong, Marketing Consultant, Bustos Media 
Phone: 414.326.9738  Email: pkwong@bustosmedia.com 
 
Native American Outreach 
Darren Kroenke, Executive Director, Spotted Eagle 
Phone: 414.342.0700  Email: kroenke@spottedeagle.us 
 
Social Services Outreach 
Ella Dunbar, Program Services Manager, Social Development Commission 
Phone: 414.906.2710  Email: edunbar@cr-sdc.org 

mailto:sharon.robinson@milwaukee.gov
mailto:arn@basicsinmke.org
mailto:kroenke@spottedeagle.us

